CITIZEN®

CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.

6-1-12, Tanashi-Cho, Nishi-Tokyo-Shi, Tokyo 188-8511, JAPAN

Tel: +81-42-468-4694

EU Declaration of Conformity

We declare, under our sole responsibility, that the product:

Product Radio controlled watch

Model H149

to which this declaration relates complies with the provisions of following European Directives:

2014/53/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 16 April 2014

2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011

Applied Harmonized Standards:

EN 300 330 V2.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1, EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1

EN 62368-1:2014

EN IEC 63000:2018

Authorized Representative

Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.

6-1-12, Tanashi-Cho, Nishi-Tokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511, Japan

Signature:

Haruhiko Higuchi General Manager

Quality Assurance Department

趣口睛彦

Date of Issue: 18 September 2020

H149/2020/01